
r "SAFETY FIRST-DO NOT GET ON OR OFF MOVING TRAINS" 

Paoli and Bryn Mawr TO PHILADELPHIA LOCAL TIME SATURDAYS and Feb. 18 (Washington's Birthday) and April 12 (Good Friday) 
MONDAY THRU FRIDAY TRAINS 

AND REFERENCE NOTES SHOWN 
ON OTHER SIDE 

372 304 314 602 320 322 382 324 604 326 328 330 606 I 332 334 w 630 w 340 370 

----------1-------------- ...___ __ ---- -------- ----------
AM AM AM AM AM AM AM 1AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM 

LvPaoll, Pa. __ ___ ___________ 6.16 6.55 7.45 8.10 8 15 8.30 8.45 19.00 9.19 9.35 10.00 10.30 10 32 11.00 11.30 11 32 12.05 12.30 1.00 1.30 
• Daylesford, Pa. ________ ____ I 6.18 6.57 7 47 ______ 8.17 8 32 ______ 9.02 ______ 9.37 10.02 10 .32 ------ 11.02 11.32 ------ ------ 12.32 ------ 1 32 
: BDeervwoyun, ,PPaa._._-_-_-_-_-_-_--_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_ 66._2022 6.59 7.49 ------ 8.19 8.34 8.49 9.04 ______ 9.39 10.04 10.34 -·--- 11.04 11 .34 ______ 12.03 12.34 1.04 1.34 7.01 7.51 ___ ___ 8.21 8.36 8.51 9.06 ------ 9.41 10.06 10.36 ------ 11.06 11.36 ------ 12.11 12.36 1.06 1.36 
"Strafford, Pa. ______________ 6.24 7.03 7.53 ______ 8.23 8.38 8.53 9.08 ______ 9.43 10.08 10.38 11.08 11 .38 ______ 12.13 12.38 1.08 1.38 

----- - ---- -- >-- -- -- -- -- - -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Lv Wayne, Pa. _____ _____ ___ __ 6.26 7.05 7.55 ______ 8.25 8.40 8.55 9.10 ______ 9.45 10.10 10.40 ------ 11.10 11 40 ------ 12.15 12.40 1.10 1.40 
"St. Davids, Pa. ____________ 6.27 7.07 7.57 ------ 8.27 8.42 8.56 9.12 ____ _ 9.47 10. 11 10 .41 ___ ___ 11.11 11.41 -- ---- 12.16 12.42 1.11 11- 41 
" Radnor, Pa. _____ __________ 6.29 7.09 7.59 ______ 8.29 8.44 8.58 9.14 --- ··-- 9.49 10.13 10.43 -- 11.13 11.43 ______ 12.18 12.44 1.13 1.43 
" Villanova, Pa. _____________ 6.31 7.12 8.Ql ------ 8.31 8.46 9.00 9.16 ___ __ _ 9.51 10.15 10.45 . - 11 .15 11.45 ------ 12.20 12.46 1.15 1.45 
"Rosemont, Pa. ___ __________ 6.33 7.14 8.Q3 ______ 8.33 8.48 9.02 9.18 ______ 9.53 10.17 10.47 ·----- 11 .17 11.47 --- --- 12.22 12.48 1.17 1.47 ----- - ---- -- ...___ __ -- -- -- • ··- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

LvBrynMawr,Pa. _____ _____ 635 7.16 806 ______ 836 8.50 9.04 9.20 ______ 9.55 10.19 10.49 ----·- 11.19 11.49 ------ 12.24 12.50 1.19 1.49 
"Haverford, Pa. ____________ 6.37 7.18 8.09 ______ 8.37 8.52 9.06 9.22 ______ 9.57 10 .21 10.51 ------ 11 .21 11.51 ______ 12.26 12.52 1.21 1.51 
" Ardmore, Pa. __________ ___ _ 6.38 7.19 8.10 ______ 8.38 8 54 9.07 9.23 ______ 9.59 10.22 10.52 _____ 11 .22 11.52 ______ 12 .27 12.54 1.22 1.52 
" Wynnewood, Pa. ___________ 6.40 7.21 8.12 __ ____ 8.39 8.56 ______ 9.25 ______ 10.01 10.24 10.54 ___ - 11 .24 11.54 ______ 12.29 12.56 1.24 1.54 
" Narberth, Pa. _____________ 6.41 7.22 8.14 ______ 8.40 8.57 9.26 ---·-- 10 02 10.25 10.55 11 .25 11.55 12 30 12.58 1.25 1.55 

L _v_M_e-ri-on-,-P-a-._-__ -_-__ -_-__ -_-_-__ -_-_i -6-43 7.24 8.15 8 42 8 58 19.28 10.03 10.27 10 57 11.27 11.57 12.32 --i-:oo W ~ 
"Overbrook, Pa. ____________ 6.44 7.25 8.17 8.43 8.59 9.30 10.04 10.28 10.58 11 .28 11.58 12.33 1.02 1.28 1.58 

_•_• _52_n_d_S_tr_e_ct_, _P_hi_la_.,_P_a_. ______ -J __ 6_.47 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ J----- ------ ------ ------ ------ -- :..:..:..:..:.. :..:..:..:..:.. :..:..:..:..:.. :..:..:..:..:.. :..:..:..:..:.. :..:..:..:..:.. :..:..:..:..:.. 
Ar Philadelphia, Pa. " Penn Cent. Sta. (30th St.) 6.53 7.33 8.25 8.34 8.51 9.07 9.19 9.38 " Penn Center ______ _____ 6.57 7.37 8 29 8.38 8.55 9 11 9.23 9.42 

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM 

9 44 10.12 10.36 11.06 10 57 11.36 12.06 11 57 112.41 1.11 9:48 10.16 10.40 11.10 11 01 11.40 12.10 12.01 12.45 1.15 
AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM 

1.36 1.40 
PM 

2.06 2.10 
PM 

608 342 344 374 348 350 610 352 376 6J; I 358 6Jt4 360 362 I 616 364 316 368 

PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 
1 42 2.00 2.30 3.00 3.30 4.00 4.17 4.40 5.20 5 42 6.20 6 50 7.00 7.55 9.11 9.15 10.!) 1140 2.32 ------ 3.32 4.02 ------ 4.42 5.22

1 
______ 1 6.22 ------ 1 7.57 1 9.17 110 32 11 42 ----·- 2.04 2.34 3.04 3.33 4.04 4.44 5.24 ______ 6 24 7.04 7.59 9.19 10.34 11.44 

------ 2.06 2.36 3.06 3.35 4.06 4.46 5.26 ------ 6.26 7.06 8.01 9.21 10.36 11.46 
------ 2.08 2.38 3.08 3.37 4.08 4.48 5.28 -- ---- 6.28 7.08 8.03 9.23 10.38 11.48 ---- -- -- ----
------ 2.10 2.40 3.10 3.39 4.10 ------ 4.50 5.30 ------ 6.30 ------ 7.10 8.05 ------ 9.25 10.40 11 .50 
------ 2. 11 2.41 3.11 3.40 4.12 ------ 4.52 5.31 ------ 6.32 --- --- 7.11 8.07 ------ 9.26 10.41 11.52 
------ 2.13 2.43 3.13 3.42 4.14 ------ 4.54 5.33 ------ 6.34 ------ 7.13 8.09 -----· 9.28 lD.43 11.54 
------ 2.15 2 45 3.15 3.44 4.16 ------ 4.56 5_35 ______ 6.36 ------ 7.15 8.11 ------ 9.30 10.45 11.56 
------ 2.17 2.47 3.17 3.46 4.18 ------ 4.58 5.37 ------ 6.38 ------ 7.17 8.13 9.32 10.47 11.58 ---- -- -- ----- --------- ------ ---- -- --
------ 2.19 2.49 3.19 3.47 4.20 5.00 5.39 -- ---- 6.40 ---- -- 7.19 8.15 ------ 9.34 10.49 u.oo 
------ 2.21 2.50 3.21 3.49 4.21 ------ 5.02 5.41 6.42 -- ---- 7.21 8.17 ------ 9.36 10.51 12.02 ______ 2.22 2.51 3.22 3.50 4.22 d 4 29 5.03 5.42 5.551 6.44 7.02 7.22 8.19 9.37 10.52 12.04 

2.24 2.53 3.24 3.52 4.23 5.04 5.44 ------ 6.46 7.24 8.21 9.39 10.54 12.06 2.2s 2.54 3.2s 3.54 4.24 s.os s.45 ______ 6.48 1.2s s.23 s.40 10.ss 12.os - --
-·---- 2.27 2.55 3.27 3.55 4.26 ------ 5.07 5.47 ------ 6.50 ------ 7.27 8.25 -- --- 9.42 10.57 12.10 
------ 2.28 2.56 3.28 3.56 4.27 ------ 5.08 5.48 ------ 6.52 ------ 7.28 8.27 -=--- 9.43 10.58 12.12 
---·- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 5.10 5.50 ------ ------ ------ ------------ ----·- ------ ------ ------- --- -- -- ----- --------- ------ ---- -- --
2 08 2.36 3.04 3.36 4.04 4.37 441 5.16 5 56 6 06 7.00 7.13 7.36 8.35 9 34 9.51 11 .06 12.20 
2.12 2.40 3.08 3.40 4.08 4.41 4.45 s.20 6 oo 610 7.04 111 7.40 s.39 9 38 9.s5 11.10 12.24 
PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM I PM AM 

Philadelphia TO BRYN MAWR AND PAOI I LOCAL TIME SATURDAYS and Feb. 18 (Washington's Birthday) and April 12 (Good Friday) 
MONDAY THRU FRIDAY TRAINS 

AND REFERENCE NOTES SHOWN 
ON OTHER SIDE 

369 
Miles 

601 w 623 w 371 373 603 375 303 311 w 605 377 W K 313 315 317 607 319 321 323 609 w 325 379 329 611 393 381 335 337 1 387 
I 

389 391 619 K 351 355 395 361 617 363 365 399 

__ -----------1-- ---- ------ - ---------------- -----1- -1--1----------~- - - ---- ------,--l---11---ll---ll---11--- ----
AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

. 0 Ly Pl~~~~e~~!t:;_~~: ____ ____ 12.50 5 45 7 11 7.15 7.42 8.00 8.30 9.17 9.45 10 00 10.00 10.30 11.15 11 45 12.35 12.45 1.15 1.45 2 OS 2.15 2.45 3.15 3 25 3.45 4.14 4.44 4 59 5.14 5.29 5.47 5 54 6.25 7.30 8.25 9.30 10.00 10.10 11.00 11 .59 
______ " PennCcnt.Sta.(30thSt.) 12 .53 548 714 7.18 7.45 803 8.33 9.20 948 1003 10.03 10.33 11.18 11.48 12.38 12.48 1.18 1.48 2 08 2.18 2.48 3.18 328 3.48 4.17 4.47 5.02 5.17 5.32 5.50 5.57 6.28 7.33 8.28 9.33 1003 10.13 11.03 ll.02 
------------ 1--1---1--- ------~ ---------------------------- ------------------- - ------

4.1 Lv 52nd Street, Phila., Pa.__ ___ ______ 5 53 ______ 7 23 7.50 ____ __ 8.38 9 25 ------ ------ __ ____ ______ ______ ______ __ ____ ______ ____ __ ______ ______ ____ _ _______ __________ ________ _________________________________ ___ ________________________________ ___ _____________ __ _ 
5.6 "Overbrook.Pa. ________ ____ 1.01 556-_____ 726 7,53 ____ __ 8.41 928 956 ______ 1010 1040 1125 1155 ______ 1255 1.25 155 ------ 225 255 327 ______ 355 425 455 5.12------ 5.40 553 ______ 637 7.40 8.35 9.41 10.20 11 .11 IZ.09 
6.1 "Merion.Pa. ____ ___________ 1.03 557. _____ 7.27 7.54 ______ 8.42 9.29 958 ______ 10.11 10.41 11.26 11.56 ___ ___ 12.56 1.26 1-56 ------ 2.26 2.56 3.28 - ---- 3.56 4.26 4.56 5_13 ______ 5. 41 5.59 __ ____ 6.39 7.41 8.36 9.43. _____ 10.21 11 .13 IZ.10 

---- ---- -- t-;;-;-; -- ,_ -------- - - ------- - ------- - ---------------------- -- -- ------
7.0 7.6 8.6 9.3 10.3 

Lv Narbertb, Pa. _____________ 1.05 558 7.29 7.56 
1
8.44 9.31 1000 ______ 1013 10.43 11.28 11.58 1258 1.28 1.58 2.28 2.58 3.29 3.58 4.28 4.57 5.14 5.43 601 6.41 7.43 8.38 9.45 ______ 10.23 11 .15 IZ.12 

"Wynnewood, Pa. ___ __ ______ 1.07 ------ ------ 7.30 7.57 ___ ___ 8.45 9.32 10 021------ 10.14 10.44 11.29 11.59 12.59 1.29 1.59 2.29 2.59 3.30 3 59 4.29 4.58 5.15 ____ __ S.44 6.02 6.43 7.44 8.39 9_47 ______ 10.24 11.17 12.13 

15.5 Lv Stn.fford, Pa. _________ __ __ _ 16.t\ " Devon, Pa. _______________ _ 17.7 " Berwyn, Pa. ______________ _ 18.7 " Daylesford, Pa. ___________ _ 20.0 Ar Paoli, Pa ____________ ___ _ _ 

"Ardmore, Pa. ______________ 1.09 6 01 7 25 7.32 7.59 8.13 8.47 9.34 10 04 10 13 10 16 10.46 11 .31 12.01 1.01 1.31 2.01 2 31 3.01 3.31 401 4.31 4.59 5.16 5.28 5.46 604 6.45 7.46 8.41 9_49 __ ____ 10.26 11 .19 IZ.15 
" Haverford, Pa. ________ ____ 1.11 ______ 7.34 8.01 8.49 9.36 10 06. _____ 10.18 10 .48 11 .33 12.03 1.03 1.33 2.03 2 33 3.03 3.33 4 03 4.33 5.00 5.17 ------ 5.48 6.06 6.47 7.48 8.43 9.51------ 10.28 11 .21 12.17 
"Bryn MaWT, Pa. __________ 1.13 6.03 7.37 8.04 8.52 9.39 10 Q8 ______ 10 .21 10.51 11 .36 12.06 1.06 1.36 2.06 2.36 3.06 3.35 4 06 4.36 5.02 5.18 5.31 5.51 6.09 6.50 7.51 8.46 9_53 _____ 10.31 11 .23 12.20 

-11-.0-L -v-R~ose-m-on_t_, -P-a.-__ -_-__ -__ -_-_-__ -_-_l - 1-.15 6.05 ______ 7.39 8.06 __ ____ ~ 9.41 10 10 = 10 .23 10.53 11.38 12.08 ------ 1.08 1 .38 2.08 ------ 2.38 3.08 3.38 ------ 4-08 4.38 5.04 S. 19 5.33 5.53 6.11 ______ 6.52 7.53 8.48 ~= 10.33 11 -25 12.22 
12.1 "Villanova.Pa. _____________ 1.17 -- ---------- 7.41 8.08 ______ 8.56 9.43 1012 ______ 10.25 10.55 11 .40 12.10 ------ 1.10 1.40 2.10 ------ 2.40 3.10 3.40 ______ 4.10 4.40 5.06 5.22 5.35 5.55 6.13. _____ 6.54 7.55 8.50 9_57 ______ 10.35 11 .27 12.24 
13.1 " Radnor, Pa.__________ _____ 1.19 ------ ____ __ 7.43 8.10 ______ 8.58 9.45 10 14 ------ 10.27 10.57 11.42 12.12 ------ 1.12 1.42 2.12 ------ 2.42 3.12 3.42 ____ __ 4.12 4.42 5.08 5.25 5.37 5.57 6.15 ______ 6.56 7.57 8.52 9.59 ______ 10.37 11 .29 12.26 
13.9 "St.Davids,Pa. _____ _____ __ 1.21 -- ---------- 7.45 8.12_ _____ 9.00 9.47 1016 ______ 10 .29 10.59 11 .44 12.14 ------ 1.14 1.44 2.14 __ ____ 2.44 3.14 3.44 ______ 4.14 4.44 5.10 5.27 5.39 5.59 6.17. _____ 6.58 7.59 8.54 10.01------ 10.39 11 .31 12.28 

_1_4._6 _•_• _W_a_yn_e_, _Pa_._--_-_--_-_--_-_--_-_--_-1_1_.23 6.10 7.46 813._____ 9.01 948 10.18 ------ 10.30 11 .00 11 .45 12.15 ------ 1 .15 1.45 2. 15 ------~ 3.15 3.46 ------ 4.15 4.45 5.12 5.29 5.40 6.00 ~ ·----- 7 00 8.00 n.55 10.03 :.:..:..:.:..:. 10.40 1q3 12.29 
1.25 ____ ________ 7.48 0.15 ______ 9.oo 9.50 1020 ______ 10 .32 11.02 11 .47 12.11 ______ 1.11 1.47 2.11 ______ 2.47 3.17 3_49 ______ 4.17 4.47 5.14 5.31 5.42 6.02 6.20 ______ 1.02 s.02 857 10.os. ___ __ 10.42 11 .35 12.31 
1.21 ____________ 1.50 0.11 ______ 9.05 9.52 1022 ______ 10 .34 11.04 11.49 12.19 ______ 1.19 1.49 2.19 ______ 2.49 3.19 3.51 ______ 4.19 4.49 s.16 5.34 s.44 6.04 6.22 ______ 1.04 8.04 a59 10.01 ______ 10.44 11.3112.33 
1.29 6.14 1.52 8.19 ______ 9.07 9.54 10_24 ___ ___ 10.36 11.06 11.51 12.21-_____ 1.21 1.51 2.21 ______ 2.51 3.21 3_53. _____ 4.21 4.51 s.1a 5.37 S.46 6.01 6.2s ______ 1.06 a.06 s.01 10.os_ _____ 10.46 11.39 12.35 
J.31 __________ __ 7.5418.21. _____ 9.09 9.56 1026 ____________ fll ,08 fll .53 12.23-_____ 1.23 1.53 2.23. _____ 2.53 3.23 3_55 ______ 4.23 4.53 5.20 5.39 5.48 6.0816.2]. _____ 1708 8.0819.03 10.11. _____ 10.48 11 .41 12 .37 
1.35 6.20 1.38 1.56 8.23 0.21 9.11 9.5a 10.Jo 10 26 10.40 11.10 11 .ss 12.25 1.00 1.25 1.55 2.2s 2 30 2.ss 3.2s 3.sa 350 4.25 4.ss s.2s s.42 5.50 6.11 6.2a 620 1.12 s.10 9.o5 10.1s 10.25 10.so 11.45 12.39 

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM I PM PM PM PM PM 

372 B 
- --------- ---AM 
Lv Paoli, Pa._________ __ _____ 6.16 • Daylesford, Pa. ____________ f 6.18 • Berwyn, Pa._________ __ ____ 6.20 " Devon, Pa.________________ 6 22 • Strafford, Pa.______________ 6.24 
Lv Wayne, Pa.___ __ __________ 6.26 " St. Davids, Pa.____________ 6.27 " Radnor, Pa.____________ ___ 6 29 " Villanova, Pa.__________ ___ 6 31 " Rosemont, Pa._____________ 6.33 
Lv Bryn MaWT, Pa.__________ 6.35 

11 Haverford, Pa.____________ 6.37 " Ardmore, Pa,______________ 6.38 
11 Wynnewood, Pa.___________ 6.40 " Narberth, Pa.___________ __ 6.41 

Lv Merion, Pa.____________ ___ 6.43 • Overbrook, Pa.____________ 6 44 " 52nd Street, Phila., Pa._____ 6.47 
Ar Philadelphia, Pa. • Penn Cent. Sta. (30th St.) 6. 53 • Penn Center____________ 6.57 

AM 

SUNDAYS and HOLIDAYS (See reference notes) 
304 I 320 32s 330 606 A A B 332 336 I 338 340 A A A 342 374 A 
AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM 
6.55 8.15 10.00 10.30 10.32 11.00 12.05 12.30 1.00 2.00 3.00 6.57 8.17 10.02 10.32 ------ 11.02 ------ 12.32 ------ 2 02 ------6.59 8.19 10.04 10 .34 ·----- 11 04 12.09 12.34 1.04 2.04 3.04 7.01 8.21 10.06 10.36 11.06 12.11 12.36 1.06 2.06 3.06 7.03 8.23 10.08 10.38 ------ 11.08 12. 13 12.38 1.08 2.08 3.08 ---- -- -- -- -- - --- -- -- --7.05 8.25 10.10 10.40 ------ 11.10 12.15 12.40 1.10 2 10 3.10 7.07 8.27 10.11 10.41 ------ 11.11 12.16 12.42 1.11 2.11 3.11 7.09 8.29 10.13 10.43 11.13 12.18 12.44 1.13 2.13 3.13 7.12 8.31 10.15 10.45 ------ 11.15 12.20 12.46 1.15 2.15 3.15 7.14 8.33 10.17 10 .47 11.17 12.22 12.48 1 17 2. 17 3. 17 
7.16 8.36 10.19 10 49 ------ 11 .19 12.24 12.50 7.18 8.37 10.21 10.51 ------ 11 .21 12.26 12.52 7.19 8.38 10.22 10 52 11 .22 12.27 12.54 7.21 8.39 10.24 10 54 ------ 11 .24 12.29 12.56 7.22 8.40 10 25 10 55 ------ 11.25 12.30 12.58 

1.19 2.19 3.19 1.21 2.21 3.21 1.22 2.22 3.22 1.24 2.24 3.24 1.25 2.25 3.25 
7.24 8.42 10.27 10.57 ------ 11.27 12.32 1.00 1.27 2.27 3.27 7.25 8.43 10.28 10 58 ------ 11 .28 12.33 1.02 1.28 2.28 3.28 

7.33 8.51 10.36 11 06 10.57 11.36 12.41 1.11 1.36 2.36 3.36 7.37 8.55 10.40 11 10 11 01 11.40 12.45 1.15 1.40 2.40 3.40 
AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM 

350 610 I 396 376 I 612 A A B - - -- ------PM PM PM t~ --~-!~ 1 i~ 4.04 ------ 5.04 4.06 ------ 5.06 4.08 ------ I s oa 

PM PM 
5.20 5 42 5 22 5 24 __ ___ _ 5 26 _____ _ 
5 28 ------

4.10 ------4.12 ------4• 14 ------4.16 ------4. 18 ------

5.10 5.30 ------5.11 5 31 ------5.13 5 33 ------5· 15 5.35 ------5.17 5.37 -- --4.20 ------4.21 ------4.22 d 4.29 4.23 -- -· --4•24 ------

s. 19 5.21 5.22 5.24 S.25 
4.26 -- ---- 5.27 4.27 --- --- 5.28 h 4.30 ___ ___ I 5.31 

5 39 -----­S 41 ------lll 5 55 
5 45 ------
5 47 ------5.48 _____ _ 5 50 ------

4.37 4.41 5.38 5 56 6 06 4.41 4.45 5.42 6 00 6.10 
PM PM PM PM PM 

SUNDAYS and HOLIDAYS (See reference notes) 

398 A 
PM 
6.00 6.02 6.04 6.06 6.08 
6. 10 6. 11 6. 13 6.15 6. 17 
6.19 6.21 6.22 6.24 6.25 
6.27 6.28 

6.36 6.40 
PM 

LOCAL TIME 

3:0 /_:_ 616 
PM PM PM 

7.04 7.06 7.08 

7.55 9.11 
f 7.57 ------7.59 -----­S.Ol ------8.03 ------

1.10 a.os _____ _ 
7.11 8.07 ------7· 13 8.09 ---- --7.15 8.11 ------7· 17 8.13 

364 624 A 

PM PM 
9.15 10 25 

f 9 17 ------9.19 ------9'21 -- ----9 23 ------
9.25 ------9 26 ------9 28 ------9 30 ------9.32 ------

366 

PM PM 
10.30 11 .40 110 32 11 .42 10.34 11 .44 10.36 11 .46 10.38 11.48 
10.40 11 .so 10.41 11.52 10.43 11 .54 10.45 11.56 10 47 11.58 ----7.19 8.15 ------7.21 8. 17 _____ _ 

7 .22 8.19 ------7·74 8.21 ------7.25 8.23 ------
7 .27 8.25 ------7 .28 8.27 _____ _ h 7 30 ______ ___ __ _ 

7.36 8.35 9 34 7.40 8.39 9 38 
PM PM PM 

LOCAL TIME 

9 34 ------9'36 ------9.37 ------9.39 ------9.40 ------

10.49 12.00 10.51 12.02 10.52 12.04 10.54 12 06 10.ss 12.os 
9.42 ------ 10.57 12 10 9.43 ------ 10.58 12.12 

9.51 10 51 11.06 12.20 955 1055 11 .10 12.24 
PM I PM PM AM 

1 369 371 II 307 309 I 311 605 397 317 607 319 323 379 611 393 381 i' 391 619 351 353 355 1395 359 361 617 363 365 399 A B A A A A A B A B A A A B A A A 

---------- ------- - -------- -- - - -- - - -- ~------- -- --
AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

Lv Philadelphia, Pa . " Penn Center____________ 12 50 7.15 8.45 9 17 9 45 10 00 10 45 11 45 12 35 12.45 1.45 2 45 3 25 3 45 4 14 44 5.47 S 54 6 25 6.50 7.30 8.25 8 50 9.30 10 00 10 10 11 00 11.59 
" Penn Cent. Sta. (30th St.) 12 53 7 .18 8.48 9 20 9 48 10 03 10 48 11 48 12 38 12 48 1 48 2 48 3 28 3 48 4 17 (7 5 50 5 57 6 28 6 53 7 33 8 28 8 53 9 33 10 03 10 13 11 03 12 02 

L: 11.:,>::::1.';/'.""'.: .''.:.·::: ·-;:• rn rn Uih:~ -.,~ u -~ "irn 1 55 2.55 ...... 3.55 ··•-;s-1~ . Tsi rn ' • '-~ S.li ·-;-;; ""9"i ·;;:;; "jrij ·;;-oo 
• Merion, Pa._______________ l.o:J 7.27 8.59 9 29 9.58 10.56 11 .56 12.56 1.56 2.56 ----- 3.56 4 26 .56 5.59 6 39 7.03 7.41 8.36 9 01 9.43 10.21 11.13 12.10 

LvNarbertb, Pa._____________ 1.05 7.29 9.01 9 31 10.00 10.58 11.58 12.58 1.58 2.58 ------ 3 58 4 28 .57 6.01 6 41 7.05 7.43 8.38 9 03 9.45 10.23 11.15 12.12 
• Wynnewood, Pa.___________ 1.07 7.30 9.02 9.32 10.02 10.59 11.59 12.59 1.59 2.59 ____ - 3 59 4.29 .58 6.02 6 43 7.07 7.44 8.39 9 04 9.47 10.24 11 .17 12.13 
• Ardmore, Pa.________ ______ 1.03 7.32 9.04 9 34 10.04 11 .01 12.01 1.01 2 01 3.01 ------ 4 01 4 31 4.59 6.04 6 45 7.09 7.46 8.41 9 06 9.49 10.26 11.19 12 .15 
" Haverford, Pa.____________ 1.11 7.34 9.06 9 36 10.06 11 .03 12.03 1.03 2.03 3.03 ------ 4 03 4.33 5.00 6.06 6.47 7.11 7.48 8.43 9.08 9.51 10 28 11.21 12.17 
"BrynMawr,Pa. _____ _____ 1.13 7.37 9.09 9.39 10.08 11.06 12.06 1.06 2.06 3.06 ------ 406 4.36 S.02 6.09 650 7.14 7.51 8.46 9.11 9.53 10.31 11 .23 12 .20 

LvRosemont,Pa. _____________ 1.15 7.39~ 9.41 10.10 11.08 12.08 1.08~~~ 4.08 438---tiw 6.11 652~~8.48 9.13 9.55 10.33 11.25 12 .22 
"Villanova, Pa. _____________ 1.17 7.41 9.13 9 43 10.12 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.10 3.10 ------ 4.10 4 40 i-06 6.13 6 54 7.18 7.55 8.50 9.15 9.57 10.35 11 .27 12 .24 
" Radnor, Pa._______________ 1.19 7.43 9.15 9.45 10.14 11 .12 12.12 1.12 2.12 3.12 ------ 4.12 4 42 .08 6.15 6 56 7.20 7.57 8.52 9.17 9.59 10.37 11.29 12.26 
" St. Davids, Pa.____________ 1.21 7.45 916 9.47 10.16 11.14 12.14 1.14 2.14 3,14 ______ 4.14 4.44 .10 6.17 6 58 7.22 7.59 8.54 9 19 10.01 10.39 11.31 12.28 
"Wayne, Pa._______________ 1.23 7.46 9.18 9.48 10.18 11.15 12.15 1.15 2.15 3.15 ------ 4.15 4.45 5.12 6.18 7 00 7.24 8.00 8,55 9.20 10.03 10.40 11 -33 12.29 -------- ---- ------ ----- -~----- -------- ---- - -

Lv Strafford, Pa._____________ 1.25 7.48 9.20 9.50 10.20 ------ 11.17 12.17 ------ 1.17 2.17 3.17 ______ 4.17 4 47 5.14 6.20 ----·- 7 02 7.26 8.02 8.57 9.22 10.05.----- 10.42 11 .35 12 .31 
• Devon, Pa.________________ 1.27 7.50, 9.22 9.52 10,22 ______ 11.19 12.19 ------ 1.19 2.19 3.19 ------ 4.19 4.49 5.16 6.22 ______ 7 04 7.28 8.04 8.59 9 24 10 07 10.44 11.37 12.33 
" Berwyn, Pa._______________ 1.29 7.52 9.24 9 54 10.24 ------ 11 .21 12.21 ------ 1.21 2.21 3.21 ------ 4.21 4.51 5.18 6.25 ______ 7 06 7.30 8.06 9.01 9 26 10:09 :::::: 10.46 11 .39 12.35 
" Daylesford, Pa.____________ 1.31 7.54 § 9.26 9.56 §10.26 ------ 11 .23 12.23 ------ 1.23 2.23 3.23 ------ 4.23 4.53 5.20 I 6.27 ______ I 7.08 7.32 8.08 I 9.03 9 28 10.11 ______ 10.48 11.41 12.37 
" Paoli, Pa.________________ 1.35 7.56 9.29 9.58 10.30 10.26 11.25 12.25 1.00 1.25 2.25 3-~5 3.50 4.25 4.55 5.25 6.28 6.20 7.12 7.36 8.10 9.05 9 30 10.15110 25 10.50 11.45 12.39 

AM AM I AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM 

1st.eel. 60M 10..28.73 ALLEN, LANE 81 SCOTT PRI NTED IN u. ■. A. 

Paoli Bryn Mawr 
Philadelphia 

AND INTERMEDIATE ST A TIONS 

PENN CENTRAL 

IE! TIME TABLE 
Effective October 28, 1973 

Beat that line! 

SEPTA 

Get your monthly commutation tickets by mail-automatically-at no extra charge. 
Pick up a "Charge-N-Ride" 
application form at the ticket office. 
Or write: Charge-N-Ride Penn Central 

Form -40 

cl o Passenger Agent 
Penn Central Sta.-30th St. 
Philadelphia, Pa. 19104 

Downloaded from http://PRR.Railfan.net - Collection of Rob Mandeville - ©2024 - Commercial reproduction or distribution  prohibited 



Paoli and Bryn Mawr TO PHILADELPHIA 
* 300 

AM 
* 302 
AM 

Lv Paoli, Pa.________________ 5.45 6.28 " Dayle.lord, Pa.____________ 5.47 6.30 • Berwyn, Pa._______________ 5.49 6.32 • Devon, Pa._______ _____ ____ 5.51 6.34 • Strafford, Pa.______________ 5.53 6.36 
Lv Wayne, Pa. _____ --··--·-- 5.55 6.38 " St. Davids, Pa .... ·-··-··-· 5.56 6.40 • Radnor, Pa·--·-···-···---- 5.58 6.42 " Villanova, Pa .......... --.- 6.00 6.44 " Rosemont, Pa·------·--·--- 6.02 6.47 
L..- Bryn Mawr, Pa··-···----- 6.04 6.49 " Haverford, Pa·-···-·---··· 6.06 •• Ardmore. Pa.__________ ____ 6.W " Wynnewood, Pa.______ _____ 6 09 "Narberth, Pa·--·····------ 6.10 
Lv Merion, Pa.·-···-···--··-- 6.12 "Overbrook, Pa. __ .. ·-····- 6.13 " 52nd Street, Phila., Pa ... _._ 6.16 
Ar Philadelphia, Pa. • Penn Cent. Sta. (30th St.) 6.22 7.03 Penn Center ..... ·-··· . 6.26 7.07 

AM AM 

* 002 
A.M 

* 304 
AM 

* 306 
AM 

655 711 6.57 7.13 6 59 7.15 7 01 7.17 7.03 7.19 
7 .05 7.21 7.07 7.r:E 7.12 7.14 

* 308 
AM 

* 310 
AM 

7.18 7.25 .°r:30 
7.32 7.35 

7.25 7.39 7.27 7.29 7.32 7.34 
7.04 7 16 7.'l!J 7.37 7.46 7 06 7.18 7.31 7.39 7.48 7.08 7 33 7.41 7.50 7.10 7.35 7.44 7 53 7.12 7.38 7.46 7.55 
7.14 ·····-u~ 1 .. ~.~ 

7 40 7.42 7.48 7 51 

7261 733 7.50 800 7.30 7.37 7.54 8.04 
AM AM AM AM 

7.57 8.00 

8 08 8.12 
AM 

* 312 
AM 
7.35 7.37 7 .39 7.41 7.43 
7.45 7 .47 7.49 7 .52 7.55 

8.11 8.15 
AM 

* 012 
AM 

8.00 8.02 8.04 8.06 8.08 
8.10 8.12 

8.20 8.24 
AM 

* 314 
AM 
7 45 7.47 7.49 7 51 7.53 
7 55 7.57 7.59 8.01 8.03 

* 014 
AM 

t~ .. ii:i3 8.15 8.17 8.19 
8 15 8.21 8.17 8.23 

8.25 8 31 8.29 8 35 
AM AM 

* 316 
AM 
7.55 7.58 8 00 8.02 8.04 
8.06 8 08 8.10 8.13 8.15 
8.18 8.21 8.23 8.25 8.27 
8.31 

8.39 8.43 
AM 

* 318 
AM 
8.02 

8.28 8.32 
AM 

* 018 
AM 

8.26 8.'l!J 8.31 8.32 8.33 
8.36 8.38 

8.46 8.50 
AM 

* 320 
AM 
8.15 8.17 8.19 8 21 8.23 
8.25 8.27 8.29 8.31 8.33 
8.36 

8 51 8.55 
AM 

lo 
AM 

8.43 8.46 8.48 8.50 8.52 
8.54 8.56 

9.04 9.08 
AM 

* 322 
AM 
8.30 8.32 8.34 8 36 8 38 
8 40 8.42 8.44 8.46 8.48 
8.50 

9 07 9.11 
AM 

* 022 
AM 

9 00 9.02 9.03 9.05 9.06 
9 08 9 rE 

9.17 9 21 
AM 

324 
AM 
9.00 9.02 9.04 9.06 9.08 
9.10 9.12 9.14 9.16 9.18 
9.20 ··ii:2.1 9 25 

9 38 9.42 
AM 

6-04 
AM 
9 19 

9.44 9.48 
AM 

024 
AM 

9.30 9.32 9.33 9.35 9.36 
9.38 9.39 

9 47 9 .51 
AM 

"SAFETY FIRST-DO NOT GET ON OR OFF MOVING TRAINS" 

MONDAYS thru FRIDAYS, Except HOLIDAYS (See note} 
326 
AM 
9.35 9.37 9.39 9.41 9.43 
9.45 9.47 9.49 9.51 9.53 
9.55 

10 12 10.16 
AM 

026 328 
AM AM 

1000 10.02 10.04 10.06 10.08 
10.10 ...... 10.11 ...... 10.13 .... _. 10 .15 ...... 10.17 

10.00 10.19 10.02 10.21 10.03 10.22 10.05 10.24 10.06 ····-· 

028 
AM 

10.35 10.37 10.38 10 40 10.41 

330 
AM 
10.30 10.32 10.34 10.36 10.38 
10.40 10.41 10.43 10.45 10.47 
10.49 10 51 10.52 10 54 10 55 

10 08 ·----- 10 43 10.57 10 rE 10 28 10 44 10.58 

606 
AM 
10.32 

10.17 10.21 
AM 

10.36 10 52 11 .06 10.57 10.40 1" 10.56 11.10 , 11 .01 
AM AM I AM i AM 

332 
AM 
11.00 11.02 11.04 11.06 II.OS 
11.10 11.11 11.13 11 .15 11.17 
1119 11.21 11.22 11.24 11.25 

334 
AM 
11 .30 11 .32 11 .34 11 .36 11 .38 
11 .40 11. 41 11 .43 11.45 11.47 
11.49 11 .51 11 .52 11 .54 11 .55 

630 336 
AM PM 
11.32 12.05 

12.09 12.11 12.13 - - --->·-··· 12-15 l ... _. 12-16 ····-· 12-18 '···-· 12.20 ··---· 12.22 
c··-·· 12.24 ---·-· 12-26 -- --- 12.27 -· ··-- 12.211 -·--·· 12.30 

338 
PM 
12-30 12-32 12.34 12.36 12.38 
12.40 12.42 12.44 12.46 12.48 
12.50 12.52 12.54 12.56 12.58 

340 
PM 
1 00 ··i:iM 
1-06 1.08 
1. 10 1-11 1-13 1-15 1 -17 
1 -19 1.21 1.22 1-24 1.25 

370 
PM 
1.30 132 1.34 1.36 1.38 
1.40 1.41 1.43 145 147 
1-49 1 51 152 1.54 1 _55 

11.27 11 .57 -····- 12-32 1.00 1 .27 1.57 11.28 11.58 -·-··· 12.33 1 02 1-28 1.58 

11.36 11.40 
AM 

12.06 111 57 12.41 12.10 12.01 12.45 
PM PM PM 

I 

1.11 1.15 
PM 

1 36 1-40 
PM 

2.06 2.10 
PM 

608 
PM 
1. 42 

I -····· I ------I :..:..:..:..:..1 

2-08 2-12 
PM 

042 
PM 

2.05 2.07 2-08 2.10 2.11 
2.13 2-14 

2.22 2.26 
PM 

Philadelphia TO BRYN MAWR AND PAOLI MONDAYS thru FRIDAYS, Except HOLIDAYS (See note} 
Miles 

Lv Philadelphia, Pa. .0 " Penn Center _______ ____ _ Penn Cent. Sta. (30th St_) 

* * 007 307 * 009 
AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM 
12.50 5.45 6.30 7 00 7 II 7.20 7.42 8.00 8.07 8.20 8 30 8.45 9.00 12.53 5.48 6 33 7.03 7.14 7.23 7.45 8.03 8.10 8.23 8.33 8 48 9.03 

* 309 011 
AM AM 
9.17 9.30 9.20 9.33 

311 605 013 313 315 317 383 607 319 321 023 323 609 325 
AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 
9.45 10.00 1005 10.30 1115 11 .45 12.15 12.35 12.45 1.15 1-30 1.45 2 05 2.15 9.48 10.03 10.08 10.33 11.18 11 .48 12.18 12-38 12.48 1-18 1-33 1-48 2 08 2.18 

- - ----- - - - --- --- 1---t---1---1--- --- --- --- 1---l---1---1---1- -t~ i::-i;,~~b~~~·:,i,p~~-~~~.~a~.:::= --i:oi ui u~ UL::::: n~ r~ :::::: trn t~ U1 g_~ u~ u~ -T46 --9:56 :::::: ·io:i5 10.40 11.25 11.55 12.25 ---·-- ·12.ss 1-25 ··1.40 -Tss ---·-· ·T2s 
6.1 " Merion, Pa·--·--···------- I 03 5 57 6 44 7.15 ··-·-· 7.34 7.57 ------ 8.19 8.33 8.42 8.59 9.12 9.41 9.58 ··-··- 10.16 10.41 11.26 11.56 12.26 ··---- 12.56 1.26 1.41 1.56 ··-··· 2.26 
7.0 Lv Narberth, Pa··--·-·----··- ~ 1.05 5.58 6.46 7.17 ·-···· 7.36 8.00 ___ ___ 8.21 8.35 8.44 9M ~ 9 43 10 00-- 10.18 10.43 11.28 11 .58 12.28 = 12.58 ~ ~ 1-58 - 7.28 
7.6 "Wynnewood, Pa·-----··---· g 1.07 ------ 6.48 7.19 -·-·. 7.38 8.02 ______ 8.22 8.37 8.45 9.02 9.15 ·-9:32 9:44 10:02 :::::: 10.19 10.44 11 .'l!J 11 .59 12.211 -·---· 12.59 1.29 1.44 1-SS ---·-· 2.29 
8.6 "Ardmore, Pa·---··-----··-· A I.CE 6.01 6 50 7.22 7.25 7.40 8.05 8.13 8.24 8.39 8.47 9.04 9.17 9.34 9.46 10.04 10.13 10 21 10.46 11.31 12.01 12.31 ..... _ 1.01 1.31 1.46 2.01 -·-·· 2.31 
9.3 " Haverford, Pa·------·-·-·· ~ 1.11 6.52 7.24 -····· 7.42 8.07 ___ ___ 8.26 8.41 8.49 9.06 9.19 9.48 10.06 _____ . 10.23 10.48 11.33 12.03 12.33 ···-·- 1.03 1.33 1.48 2.03 ------ 2.33 

10.3 "Bryn Mawr, Pa. ____ ____ .. ~ l.13 6.03 6.55 7.27 _. ____ -····· 8.r:E.-·-·- 82:J 8.43 8.52 9.00 9.22 9.39 9.51 10.08 10.26 10.51 11.36 12-06 12.36 -····- 1.06 1.36 1.51 2.06 --···- 2.36 -- :,- - - ------- ----------- ------- --- --- --- --------- --- --- -- ------ ---- -- - -------- ----
11.0 LvRosemont,Pa. _____________ o l.15 6.05 ·-···· 7.29 ··--·· -···-· 812 ___ ... ··--·· 8.46 9.11 9.41_._. __ 10.10 .... __ --···· 10.53 11.38 12.08 12.38 ---·-- 1.08 1-38 .. ---- 2.08 2.38 
12.1 " Villanova, Pa.·--·-···-·--- '5 1.17 ··-·--·-··-- 7.31.._._. -·-·-· 8.14_ _____ ---·-- 8.48 ·-·--· 9.13 ·--··· 9.43 ______ 10 .12 ····-· ··-·-· i0.55 11.40 12. 10 12.40 ··---- 1.10 1-40 ---··· 2.10 -·---· 2.40 
13.1 " Radnor, Pa··-·-··-----·--- S:: l.19 ----·· ·--··· 7.34 •••• ····-· 8.16 _._. __ -----· 8.51 ··-··· 9.15 ---··- 9.45 -·-·-· 10.14 ---·--...... 10.57 11.42 12.12 12.42 -·-·-- 1.12 1.42 ...... 2.12 -·--·- 2.42 
13.9 "St. Davids, Pa.·-·---·-·-·- 1.21 ______ -----· 7.36 ····-· -·-··· 8.18 ____________ 8.53 ··-·-· 9.16 ··-··- 9.47 _. __ .. I0.16 .. -.. --····· 10.59 11.44 12.14 12.44 ·-·--· 1.14 1.44 ...... 2.14 -···-- 2.44 
14.6 "Wayne,Pa·-···-·--··----- 1.23 6.10 ••••• _ 7.39 ··---· -··--· 8.20 ____________ 8.55 ····-· 9.18 ...... 9.48 .. __ .. 10.18-.-··- --·-·· 11.00 11.45 12.15 12.45 .. _._. 1.15 1.45 -····· 2.15 -····- 2.45 
15.5 16.6 17.7 18.7 20.0 

Lv Strafford. Pa.·-·--·-·------" Devon, Pa. ________ _______ _ " Berwyn, Pa. ________ ______ _ 
" Dayleoford, Pa·-·-··· ·-·---Ar Paoli, P•-·-·-----···--··-

-- --------- • - ---- - - -- -- ----- -------- ---- --- --- --- ------ -- - ---
1.25 ..••.. ·-··-- 7.41 •••••• ··-··· 822 __ ·--· ·-···- 8.57 9.20 9.50 ...... 10.20 ... -•. ··-··· 11.02 11.47 12.17 12.47 ·-···· 1.17 1.47 2.17 -·-·-- 2.47 
1.27 -····· -·-··· 7.43 •••••• ·····- 824_._ ... ···-·- 8 59 9.22 9.52 .... _. 10.22 ...... ··-··· 11.04 11.49 12.19 17.49 ...... 1.19 1-49 2.19 --··-· 2.49 
1.29 6.14 ------ 7.45 ·····- ····-· 8.26. .. _ .. ··-··- 9.01 9.24 9.54. ... _. 10.24 --···· ···--· 11.06 11.51 12.21 12.51 ...... 1.21 1.51 2.21 ---··· 2.51 
1.31 ··-·-- ---··· 7.47 •••••• ·····- 8.29 -···-· ··-··- 9.03 ·--··· 9.56 ··-·-- ··-·-· ............ Ill.OS fll .53 12.53 ·-·--- ---··· 1 .53 2.23 ····-· 2 53 
1.35 6.20 ··-·-· 7.55 7.38 ···--· 8.37 8.27 -·-··· 9.15 9.29 9.58 -···-- 10.30 10.26 ...... II.IQ 11 .55 12-25 12.55 1.00 1.25 1.55 2.25 2.30 2-55 

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

027 
PM 
230 2.33 

·-fl, 2.41 
2.43 2.44 2.46 2 48 2.51 

PM 

327 
PM 
2.45 2.48 

--i:56 
2.58 
3.00 3 03 3.05 3.08 3.11 
3.13 3.15 3.18 3.21 3.23 
3.25 3.28 3.30 3.32 3_37 
PM 

029 
PM 
3.00 3.03 
3.10 3.13 3.14 
3.16 3.17 3.19 3.21 3.24 

PM 

329 
PM 
3.15 3.18 

-T3i 3.33 3.35 
3 38 3.40 3.42 3.44 3.46 
3.49 3.51 3.53 3.55 3.58 
PM 

611 
PM 
3 25 3 28 

3 so 
PM 

031 
PM 
3.30 3_33 

-T◄i 3.43 
3.45 3.47 3.49 3.51 3.55 

PM 

m 
PM 
3.45 3.48 
3.58 4 00 
4.02 4.04 4 07 4.09 4.12 
4 14 4.16 4.19 4.21 4.24 
4.26 4.28 4.30 4.32 4_37 
PM 

033 
PM 
3.59 4.02 -·.rn 4.13 
4. 15 4.17 4.19 4.21 4.25 

PM 

* 035 
PM 
4. 14 4.17 

PM 

342 344 
PM PM 
2 00 2 30 2.32 2.04 2.34 2.06 2.36 2.08 2-38 
2.10 2.40 2. 11 2.41 2.13 2.43 2-15 2.45 2.17 2.47 
2-19 2.49 u~ ·-rsi 2.24 2.53 2.25 HI -TSG 
2.36 3.04 2.40 3.08 
PM PM 

* 333 
PM 
4.24 4.27 

-·,rn 
4.43 4.45 
4.47 4.49 4.51 4_53 4_55 
4 57 4.SS 5.01 5.03 s. 10 
PM 

* 037 
PM 
4.27 4.30 

·-.r39 4.41 
4.43 4.45 4.47 4.49 4_53 

PM 

044 
PM 

3.00 3.02 3 03 3.05 3.06 
3.08 3.09 

3-17 3.21 
PM 

* 335 
PM 
4.44 4.47 

·T02 
5.04 5.06 5.08 5. 10 5-12 
5. 14 5. 16 5.18 5.20 5.25 
PM 

346 046 
PM ~ 
3.00 
3.04 3.06 3.08 
3.10 3.12 3.14 3-16 3.18 
3.20 3.23 3 26 3.28 3.30 tll --~f~ 
3.46 3-57 3.50 4-01 
PM Pf 

* 039 
PM 
4.51 4.54 

··s:os 5.07 
5 09 5.11 5.13 5.15 5 20 

PM 

ht 
PM 
4 59 5.02 

5. 19 5.22 5.25 5.17 5.211 --L.. 5.31 5_34 5_37 5_39 5.42 
PM 

I 

348 
PM 
3.30 3.32 3.33 3.35 3.37 
3.39 3.40 3.42 3.44 3.46 
3.47 -Tso 3.52 

3.56 

4 04 4-08 
PM 

* 339 
PM 
5.04 

·T20 5 23 5.25 5.28 
5.30 

--s:35 
5.37 5.40 5.43 ·"f49 
PM 

048 
PM 

350 
PM 
4.00 4.02 4_04 4.06 4.08 
4.10 4.12 4. 14 4. 16 4. 18 

4.00 4 20 4 02 4_04 4.06 4.08 
4.10 tll -T3ii 
4.21 4.37 4.25 4.41 

P'M PM 

* 041 
PM 
5.09 5.12 

.TH 5.25 
5.27 5.211 5.32 5.34 5_37 

PM 

* 341 
PM 
5. 14 5. 17 

5.36 5.38 5.41 5.43 5.46 
5.48 5.50 5.52 5.54 5.59 
PM 

610 
PM 
4.17 

d 4.29 

4.41 4 45 
PM 

* 043 
PM 
5.23 5.26 
5.37 5_39 
5.41 5_43 5.45 5.47 5.51 

l'M 

050 
PM 

4.34 4.36 4.38 4.40 4.42 
4.44 4.46 4.49 
4-56 5.00 
PM 

* 343 
PM 
5.32 5.35 

5.50 5.53 5.56 5.59 6.01 
6.03 6.05 6.08 6.11 6. 16 

052 
PM 

4.48 4.50 4_52 4.54 4.56 
4.58 5.00 5_03 
5. 10 5-14 
PM 

* 045 
PM 
5.35 5.38 

.T49 5.51 
5.54 5.56 5.58 6 00 6.04 

PM PM 

352 
PM 
4 40 4.42 4.44 4 46 4 48 
4.50 4.52 4.54 4 56 4-58 
5 00 

5-16 5.20 
PM 

* 345 
PM 
5.53 5.56 

6.11 
6.13 6.15 6.17 6.19 6.21 
6.23 6.25 6.27 6.29 6.33 
PM 

054 
PM 

5 05 5.07 5.09 5.11 5.13 
5.15 5-17 

5.25 5.29 
PM 

* 347 
PM 
5.56 5.59 

-Tiii 6.12 
6-14 6.17 6.19 6.22 6.25 

6.33 6.35 6.37 6.39 6.42 
PM 

354 612 
PM PM 
5.10 5 42 5.12 ----·· 5.14 --·--· 5.16 5. 18 

356 
PM 
5.50 5.52 5.54 5.56 5.58 - - ---5.20 6.00 5.22 6.02 5.24 6.04 5.26 6.06 5-28 6.08 

058 358 614 
PM PM PM 

6.20 6 50 f 6 22 ---··· 6 24 -----· 626 -----6-28 ..... . 
6.30 ····-· 6.32 ------6.34 ---·-· 6.36 ----·-6-38 ------

LOCAL TIME 

360 060 
PM PM 
7.00 7.02 7.04 7 .06 ···-·· 7.08 ··--·-
7. 10 7 .11 ··-··· 7.13 --···· 7.15 ·---·· 7.17 ..... . 

362 
PM 
7 _55 f 7.57 7 .59 8.01 8.03 
8.05 8.07 8 09 8. 11 8-13 

064 616 
PM PM 

9.11 

-- -- -- ----- --5.30 _ -·- 6. 10 5.32 ··-·--5.34 5 55 5.36 .. --· 5.38 -···-· 
5.40 ---- _ 5.42 ---··-5.44 ··-··· 6-19 
5.51 6 06 6.26 5.55 6.10 6.30 
PM PM PM 

349 
PM 
6.10 6. 13 

·T22 6.24 
6.26 6.28 6.30 8.32 6.35 
6.37 6.39 6.41 6.43 6.45 
6.47 6.49 6.51 6.53 6.57 
PM 

351 
l'M 
6 25 6 28 

-T31 6.39 
6.41 6.43 6.45 6.47 6.50 
6.52 6.54 6.56 6.58 7.00 
1.02 7.04 7.06 I 7.08 7. 12 
PM 

353 
PM 
6.50 6.53 
·-roi 7.03 
1-05 7.07 7.09 7. 11 7 14 
7.16 7. 18 1.20 7.22 7.24 
7.26 7.28 7_30 7.32 7.36 
PM 

6-17 6.40 -·-· . 619 6 42 ·----· 6.21 6.44 7 02 6.23 6.46 ------6-25 6 48 _ ·-· 

7.19 7.45 8.15 721 7.47 8.17 7.22 7.48 8.19 7 24 7. 50 8 21 7.25 7.51 8 23 

8.55 ------8 57 -·----8.58 -----· 9.00 ------9 01 --···· 
6.27 6.50 ----·-6.29 6.52 ----·- 7.27 7.53 8 25 9.03 ------7.28 7.54 8 27 9.04 6.32 --··-- ------ 7.30 -···--
6.39 7.00 7_13 6.43 704 7_17 7 36 8 02 8 35 9 .12 9 34 7 40 8.06 8.39 9. 16 9 38 
PM PM PM 

055 
PM 
7_ 15 7-18 
7.25 7.26 
7-28 7 29 7.31 7_33 7.36 

PM 

355 
PM 
7.30 7 33 
7.40 7.41 
7_43 7 44 7.46 7 48 7 51 
7_53 7.55 7.57 7.59 8.00 
8 02 8.04 8 06 8.08 8. 10 
PM 

PM PM PM PM PM 

357 
PM 
8 00 8.03 
8.10 8.11 
8 13 8 14 8 16 8.18 8 21 
8 23 8 25 8.27 8.211 8.30 
8.32 8.34 8.36 8.38 8.40 
PM 

059 
PM 
8.25 8-28 
8.35 8.36 
8 38 8.39 8.41 8.43 8.46 

PM 

LOCAL TIME 

359 
PM 
8.50 8 53 

361 
PM 
9.30 9.33 

9 00 --fli 9.01 9_43 
9 03 9.45 9.04 9.47 9 06 9.49 9.08 9.51 9. 11 9.53 
9.13 9_55 9.15 9.57 9.17 9.59 9.19 10.01 9.20 10.03 
9.22 10.05 9.24 10.07 9.26 10-09 9.28 10.11 9.30 10-15 
PM PM 

617 
PM 
10.00 10.03 

10.25 
PM 

364 
PM 
9. 15 I 9. 17 9. 19 9.21 9.23 

366 
PM 
10.30 110 32 10.34 10.36 10.38 

9.25 10.40 9.26 10.41 9.28 10.43 9.30 10.45 9.32 10.47 
9_34 10.49 9.36 10.51 9.37 10.52 9_39 10-54 9.40 10.55 
9.42 10.57 9.43 10.58 

9.51 11. 06 9_55 11 .10 
PM PM 

363 
PM 
10.10 10.13 
-i0:20 10.21 
10-23 10 24 10.26 10.28 10-31 
10.33 10.35 10.37 10.39 10.40 
10.42 10.44 10.46 10-48 10.50 
PM 

365 
PM 
11.00 11.03 
.ffii 11 .13 

11 .15 11.17 11-19 11.21 11.23 
11.25 11 .27 11 .29 11.31 11.33 
11.35 11.37 11-39 11 41 11 -45 
PM 

368 
PM 

11 40 11 42 11.44 11 .46 11 .48 
11.50 11.52 11.54 11.56 11.58 
12 00 12 02 12.04 12 06 12.08 
12.10 12.12 

12 20 12.24 
AM 

367 
PM 
11 .59 12.02 
-i2ji 12 13 
12 15 12 17 12.19 12.21 12.23 
12 .25 12 27 12.29 12.31 12.33 
12.35 12.37 12.39 12.41 12.44 
AM 

ONE-WAY, BARGAIN ONE-WAY and COMMUTATION FARES 
(Subject to change) 

Between 
PlllLADELPlllA 

and 
Overbrook ..... ......... ... . . Merion ..... .. .. ........... . . Narberth .... ..... .... _ .... . . Wynnewood .... .......... .. . Ardmore .. ... .............. . Haverford ..... ....... ... ... . Bryn Mawr ... .... ..... ..... . Roaemont ... ....... .... .... . Villanova .... .. ... ... ....... . Radnor .... ... ... ... .. ... .. .. s,. Davida ............. _ ... .. Wayne .. .... ... . .. .. .. .. ... . Strafford .. .. .... .. .. . _ .. ... . Devon .... , ... ... ..... ..... , Berwyn ... .. .... ...... .... .. Dayleaford ........ .. ........ . Paoli ...... .... ............ .. 

One­Way Coach 
$0.60 .75 .75 .8.5 .85 .85 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.10 1.10 1.10 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.40 

+ Bargain One­Way Coach 
$0.50 .60 .60 .65 .65 .65 .75 .75 .75 .85 .85 .85 .90 .90 .90 .90 1.00 

Calendar Month Indi­vidual 
!22.00 26.00 26.00 31.00 31.00 31.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 44.00 44.00 44.00 44.00 48.00 

10-Trip 2-Month Bearer 
$5.50 6.50 6.50 7.75 7.75 7.75 9.25 9.25 9.25 10.50 10.50 10.50 11.75 11.75 11.75 11.75 13.50 + Tbe1e tickets are intended for off-peak travel houra MoodayB through Fridays, and on all trains Saturdays, Sunday1, and holiday,. They 

may be ueed on all train.a ehown in tbia time-table not containing a * in the hMding of the achedule. 
HOLIDAYS REFERENCE NOTES 

New Year'• Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day. Thanluch'inr Day and Chriatmaa Day, See Sundey Sched ule. 
Waahinston'• Birthday and Good Friday, See Saturday Schedule. * Bargaln on~way coach Tickets arc not honored on thls traln. 

~ Sundays only. A \Vtu not run Dec. 25. B Runs Dec. 25 only. d Stops to discharge pa.ssengers only. f Stops only on signal or notice to agent or conductor to receive or discharge 
p&SBelll'CrB. h Stops Nov. 22 and Jan. 1 only. k Saturdays only. w Runs Feb. 18 ('t\'a.sb.lngton's Dlrthdn.y) n.n<l April J2 (Good Friday) only. I 

I 

AMTRAK TRAINS 
Traina with number• in the 600 aeriea are 
National Railroad Paaa•n••r Corporation Traina. 

SATURDAY, SUNDAY AND HOLIDAY 
TRAINS SHOWN ON OTHER SIDE 

J_ K. SHOEMAKER 
Superintendent Philadelphia Commuter Area Penn Central Station (30th Street) Philadelphia, Pa. 19104 

I 
I 

Reaponaibility-The Penn Central cannot aasume rcsponslbUlty tor lncou­venlence, exoenee or damage resulting from errors In time tables, delayed trains. !:i1~~~:i!~t i::::n ~~~~!'i::•e i~~l~r a~~~r!~eect0to e~~~~ee':v\-th~~~en:irc«;.1ules aod 
INFORMATION 

Refund of Ticketa- Requests for the redemption ot unused portions ot tickets should be sent to Director-Passenger J\Ccouotlng, 3025 Walnut St., Phlladelphla., Pa. 19104. Adjuatment of Fare ■-Should any question arise to the proper tare or ticket prtvlleges, please pay tare reQuestcd, oblaln receipt aud communicate with Director -Passenger Account1ng, 3025 Walnut t;treet, Phlladelphla, Pa. 19104. For Further Information- Telephone EV-7-6600· 
\ d ts d t {6.00 a.m. to 11.45 p.m., Monday thru Fridays. 
i tt.en an arc on u Y 7.00 a.m. to 11.46 p.m .. Saturdav, Sunday and Holldays. 
.For all other .Phlladclphla Arca Trn.nalt ln[ormatton t,ClCJ)h0llC DA 0-4800-24 hours:da.y. 

PLEASE PUllCHASE TICKETS BEFORE BOARD/NG TRAINS 
If ticket offtces are o;,en an additional charge it made when fare is 

paid on train. If your local station ticket office is not open, no adclltional charge will be made. However, we suggest you buy your tickets in advonce 
at downtown ticket offices which are open for all train.a. 
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